2011
C & CS nuts provide strong load-bearing threads in sheet metal
and other thin section assemblies. Some C & CS nuts meet
specification features of NASM45938/1.
C Heat-treated Zinc* Clear
Carbon Steel
CS 300 Series Passivated
Stainless Steel ASTM A380

M6 Cold-rolled Steel 2.24 mm 33 kN 2020 N 23.5 N•m
Aluminum 2.29 mm 22 kN 1760 N 21.5 N•m
Part Number Structure:
CFH-420-X
Finish
Thread Code
Series
Self-Clinching Nuts
Series CFH & CFHN
071112 Captive_2011_Text_Catalog  12/5/12  8:19 AM  Page 22
2011
+.003 in. B C
Thread Part D (+.08 mm) A ± .01 in. ± .01 in.
Size Number Max. Min. –.000 (–.00) Max. (± .25 mm) (± .25 mm) Min.
#2-56 CA256-1 .038 .040 .166 .165 .25 .07 .19
CA256-2 .054 .056
#4-40 CA440-1 .038 .040 .1875 .187 .25 .09 .22
CA440-2 .054 .056
#6-32 CA632-1 .038 .040 .213 .212 .28 .09 .27
CA632-2 .054 .056
#8-32 CA832-1 .038 .040 .234 .233 .31 .13 .28
CA832-2 .054 .056
#10-24 CA1024-1 .038 .040
CA1024-2 .054 .056 .296 .295 .38 .16 .31
#10-32 CA1032-1 .038 .040
CA1032-2 .054 .056
CA420-1 .054 .056
1/4-20 CA420-2 .087 .091 .344 .343 .44 .17 .34
CA420-3 .120 .125
Thread: Internal 2B, ANSI B1.1 (6H, ANSI/ASME B1.13M).
Use in: Materials with Rockwell Hardness of B-50 or less.
Dimensions & Specifications
IN
CH
 (i
n.
)
B
A B
C D
M2 x 0.4 CAM2-1 .97 1.0 4.22 4.2 6.3 1.5 4.8
CAM2-2 1.37 1.4
M3 x 0.5 CAM3-1 .97 1.0 4.75 4.73 6.3 2.0 5.6
CAM3-2 1.37 1.4
M3.5 x 0.6 CAM3.5-1 .97 1.0 5.41 5.38 7.1 2.0 6.9
CAM3.5-2 1.37 1.4
M4 x 0.7 CAM4-1 .97 1.0 6.0 5.97 7.9 3.0 7.1
CAM4-2 1.37 1.4
M5 x 0.8 CAM5-1 .97 1.0 7.5 7.47 9.5 3.8 7.9
CAM5-2 1.37 1.4
M6 x 1.0
CAM6-1 1.37 1.4 8.75 8.73 11.1 4.1 8.6
CAM6-2 2.21 2.3
M
ET
RI
C
(m
m
)
CA aluminum self-clinching nuts provide strong load-bearing
threads. All Captive Fastener self-clinching nuts fit standard hole
sizes and are dimensionally identical to industry standards.
Self-Clinching Nuts
Series CA-Aluminum
Series Material Finish
CA 2024-T4 Aluminum None
071112 Captive_2011_Text_Catalog  12/5/12  8:19 AM  Page 23
Thread
Size